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INTERSTATE SERVICE GUIDE

17. Rates and Charges
17.1 Reserved
17.2 Reserved

17.3 Special Access Service

17.3.1 Reserved
17.3.2 Reserved
17.3.3 Reserved

Rate
17.3.4 Voice Grade Service
Channel Termination, per termination
Competitive Exchanges
Per month, 2 Wire $2,297.10 (C)
Per month, 4 Wire $3,633.40
Nonrecurring charge $35,207.80
Channel Mileage Facility, per mile, per month $161.18
Competitive & Non-Competitive Exchanges
Channel Mileage Termination, per termination, per month
Competitive & Non-Competitive Exchanges $1,629.65 (9]
Discontinuance Non-Recurring Charge — per Circuit $975.00
Bridging, per port, per month
Voice Bridging $4.48
Data Bridging $4.54
Telephoto Bridging $4.54
Dataphone Select-a-Station Bridging
Sequential Arrangement per Channel Connected
2-Wire $15.48
4-Wire $82.09
Addressable Arrangement per Channel Connected
2-Wire $16.56
4-Wire $71.70
Telemetry and Alarm Bridging per Channel Connected
Active Bridging, Split Band $7.23
Active Bridging, Summation $2.83
Passive Bridging $0.20
Conditioning, per termination per month
C-Type Conditioning $5.16
Improved Attenuation Distortion™ None
Improved Envelope Delay Distortion* None
Data Capability, per month $4.59
Telephoto Capability, per month $6.30
Sealing Current None

© 2025 Frontier Communications Parent, Inc. All rights reserved Effective: June 26, 2025



FRONTlER@

Frontier Telephone Companies

INTERSTATE SERVICE GUIDE AND PRICELIST NO. 10

Page 17-2
INTERSTATE SERVICE GUIDE
17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)
17.3.4 Voice Grade Service (Cont'd)
Improved Return Loss for Effective 2-Wire or 4-Wire
Transmission, per Termination
2-Wire $10.11
4-Wire $10.11
Customer Specified Receive Level
Per 2-Wire Termination, per month $7.50
Signaling Capability, per termination per month $12.32
Selective Signaling Arrangement, per Arrangement per month $4.54
17.3.5 Reserved for Future Use
17.3.6 Reserved for Future Use
Rate
17.3.7 Digital Data Service
Channel Termination, per termination
Competitive Exchanges
2.4 Kbps, per month $4,145.19 (C)
4.8 Kbps, per month $4,145.19
9.6 Kbps, per month $4,145.19
19.2 Kbps, per month $4,145.19
56.0 Kbps, per month $4,145.19
64.0 Kbps, per month $4,145.19
Nonrecurring Charge $30,513.39
Channel Mileage Facility, per mile
Competitive & Non-Competitive Exchanges
2.4 Kbps, per month $152.55
4.8 Kbps, per month $152.55
9.6 Kbps, per month $152.55
19.2 Kbps, per month $152.55
56.0 Kbps, per month $217.51
64.0 Kbps, per month $217.51
Channel Mileage Termination, per termination
Competitive & Non-Competitive Exchanges
2.4 Kbps, per month $1,528.01
4.8 Kbps, per month $1,528.01
9.6 Kbps, per month $1,528.01
19.2 Kbps, per month $1,528.01
56.0 Kbps, per month $2,192.33
64.0 Kbps, per month $2,192.33 (C)

Discontinuance Non-Recurring Charge — per Circuit All Speeds $975.00
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INTERSTATE SERVICE GUIDE
17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)
17.3.8 High Capacity Service Rate
Channel Termination, per termination, per month
DS1 1.544 Mbps, Competitive Exchanges $10,043.03 (C)
DS1 IC CDL — Competitive & Non-Competitive Exchanges $10,043.03
DS1 1.544 Mbps, Nonrecurring Charge,
Competitive Exchanges $21,392.89
DS3 44.736 Mbps, Competitive Exchanges $92,073.27
DS3 IC CDL -Competitive & Non-Competitive Exchanges  $92,073.27
DS3 44.736 Mbps, Nonrecurring Charge,
Competitive Exchanges $28,848.11
Channel Mileage Facility, per mile
Competitive & Non-Competitive Exchanges
64 Kbps*, per month $220.39
DS1 1.544 Mbps, per month $687.10
DS3 44.736 Mbps, per month $6,030.25
Channel Mileage Termination, per termination
Competitive & Non-Competitive Exchanges
64 Kbps*, per month $2,337.70
DS1 1.544 Mbps, per month $3,568.12
DS3 44.736 Mbps, per month $23,055.73 (©)
Discontinuance Non-Recurring Charge — per Circuit $975.00
Multiplexing, per arrangement per month
Competitive & Non-Competitive Exchanges
DS3 to DS1 $19,121.31 (C)
DS1 to Voice $7,368.86
DS1 to DSO $9,396.06
DSO0 to Subrates
Up to 20 2.4 kbps $21,160.15
Up to 10 4.8 kbps $14,378.62
Up to 5 9.6 kbps $12,749.55 (C)
Shared SONET Ring Interoffice Transport
Per DS3 Channel Mileage Facility None
DSL Access Service Connection
per 1.544 Mbps, per month $141.86
per 1.544 Mbps, nonrecurring $450.00
per 44.736 Mbps, per month $1,218.60
per 47.636 Mbps, nonrecurring $650.00

17.3.9 Reserved for Future Use

* Applies to through connections of 2.4, 4.8, 9.6, 56.0, and 64 kbps.
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17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.10 Optional Rate Plan Availability #

17.3.11

*

The Term Discount Optional Rate Plans as described in Sections 7.2.8(A)(1),

7.2.8(B),16.1.3(A), 16.2.5, and 16.3.5, of the National Exchange Carrier
Association Tariff F.C.C. No. 5 are available only from those Telephone

Companies listed below:
Commonwealth Telephone Company LLC

Synchronous Optical Channel Service

Channel Termination, per termination
OC3/0C3C 155.52 Mbps, per month
0C12 622.08 Mbps Mbps, per month
OC3/0C3C/0OC12, nonrecurring Charge

Channel Mileage Facility, per mile
OC3/0C3C 155.52 Mbps, per month
0C12 622.08 Mbps Mbps, per month

Channel Mileage Termination, per termination
OC3/0C3C 155.52 Mbps, per month
0C12 622.08 Mbps Mbps, per month

Discontinuance Non-Recurring Charge — per Circuit

Optional Rate Plan Term Discounts* # (Not Available)
DS1 & DS3 Services
36 Months
60 Months

Customer Node, per Node
OC3/0C3C 155.52 Mbps, per month
0C12 622.08 Mbps Mbps, per month
OC3/0C3C/0OC12, nonrecurring Charge

Customer Premises Port, per Port
OC3/0C3C 155.52 Mbps, per month
STS-1 51.84 Mbps, per month
DS3 44.736 Mbps, per month
DS1 1.544 Mbps, per month
Nonrecurring charge, all speeds

Add/Drop Multiplexing Central Office Port, per Port
OC3/0OC3C 155.52 Mbps, per month
DS3 44.736 Mbps, per month
DS1 1.544 Mbps, per month

Available only at companies listed in Section 17.3.10 preceding.

Rate

$34,266.28
$50,385.44
$9,400.41

$2,362.68
$3,251.68

$8,751.12
$20,983.15

$975.00

Percentage
10%
20%

$7,981.07
$25,325.70
$16,711.80

$2,626.52
$3,453.61
$3,453.61
$885.19
$16,711.80

$3,595.74
$1,770.90
$708.14

# Effective November 19, 2021, Optional Rate Plan Term Discounts are no longer permitted.
Optional Rate Plan Term Discounts in effect as of November 19, 2021 may continue the existing

term but will not be eligible to extend, renew, reenroll in, convert to a new term period, or in any other
way continue their existing plan beyond its current expiration. At expiration of the term the service will convert
to per month rate with no discount. If at any time an existing customer terminates its Optional Rate Plan Term

Discount(s), the customer may not re-subscribe to the plan.
© 2025 Frontier Communications Parent, Inc. All rights reserved
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17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

17.3.11 Synchronous Optical Channel Service (Cont'd)

Shared SONET Ring Interoffice Transport,
Per Channel Mileage Facility
OC3/0C3C
0C12

DSL Access Service Connection
per OC3/0C3c, per month
per OC3/0C3c, nonrecurring

Discontinuance Non-Recurring Charge — per Circuit

17.4.1  Access Ordering

Access Order Charge, per order
Service Date Change Charge, per order
Design Change Charge, per order

Miscellaneous Service Order Charge, per occurrence

17.4.2  Additional Engineering

Basic Time per engineer
normally scheduled working hours,
each half hour or fraction thereof

Overtime per engineer
outside of normally scheduled working hours,
each half hour or fraction thereof

Premium Time per engineer

outside of scheduled work day,
each half hour or fraction thereof

© 2025 Frontier Communications Parent, Inc. All rights reserved

Rate

None
None

$2,135.00
$1,200.00

$975.00

$86.00
$60.00
$5,445.46  (C)

$123.00

$31.03

$46.55

$62.06

Effective: June 26, 2025



